FORM PTO- (Rev 6-93) S&H 1/99	1595 11/29/50	RECORDATION PAT	12-13-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Ho	norable Commissioner of Pa	tents and Trademarks: Ple.	101547680	y thereof.				
	lame of conveying party	•	<del>-</del>	£ <b>=</b>				
	,			101 m				
E 3 S	lame and address of re NPLAS CORPORATIC 0-1, Namiki 2-chome, k aitama-ken 332-0034 APAN	DN .	9/725/01	JC860 U.S				
3. N	Nature of conveyance:							
		nent Agreement	Merger Change of Name					
Е	xecution Date(s): <u>Nove</u>							
I. A	Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
T	(a) The execution d (b) The title is: SOC  *** OR *** his document is being f	KET FOR ELECTRICAL	is/are: <u>November 10, 2000</u> _ <u>PARTS</u>					
5. N	STAAS & HALS Attention: James	EY LLP s D. Halsey, Jr. reet, N.W., Suite 500	ence concerning document sho Our Docket: 1509.1007					
i. Т	Total number of applications and patents involved:1_							
<b>7</b> , T	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41).	\$ 40.00						
		ed to be charged to dep		A constant				
(,	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)							
9. S 1 t	Statement and signature To the best of my knowle rue copy of the original	e. ledge and belief, the fore document.	11	orrect and any attached copy is a				
٤	James D. Halsey, Reg. Name of Person S	No. 22,729 igning	Signature	November 29, 2000 Date  Control including cover sheet:				
/2000 SDU	INIG 00000033 09725101		Total number of Total number o	of pages including cover sheet: 2				
CONT SIL		00 OP 100	NUT USE THIS SPACE					

PATENT REEL: 011317 FRAME: 0036

T00-035 1

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

S&H 8/94

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1. (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by	.00), an	d of other good and valuable con-	sideration paid to the u	indersigned inventor(s)	
(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))					
				<u></u>	
ENPLAS CORPORATION			1)	1979	
30-1, Namiki 2-chome,		Kawagushi-shi,			
Saitama-ken, 332-00	34 3	JAPAN			
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is here ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and inter			IGNOR hereby sells, a	assigns and transfers to	
(Title of Invention)  SOCKET FOR ELECTRIC.	ΔΤ. Ι	PARTS			
Social for Effective					
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP_executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, w		and/or for which application	on for Letters Patent of	the United States was	
(a) executed on	;	(Insert date of execution of ap	olication, if not concu	rrent)	
(b) filed on		Any registered attorney of STA	IAS & HALSEY LLP, 70	00 Eleventh Street,	
Serial No/;		N.W., Washington, D.C. 2000, insert in (b) the specified data,		reby authorized to	
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the Unite reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said applications thereof (collectively, hereinafter," said applications thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said applications thereof (collectively, hereinafter," said applications and all Letters Patent(s) of the Unite reissue of	ne full to	erm or terms for which the said Le	ny continuation, division etters Patent(s) may be	on, renewal, substitute, granted and including	
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said As which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable concluding in the preparation and prosecution of said agreexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigates to include but not be limited to executing all papers sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence	or expe oplicatio ation or s, includ	on(s) and the issuance of said Le	etters Patent(s), in any	interference, reissue, relation to same, such	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor	(s) has (	(have) affixed his/her/their signate	ure(s).	gnature of Witness(es))	
(Image of all and a contact of all and a contact of all and a contact of a contact		(Date)	(Typea Name & Six	1 !   ]	
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(S))  1) HISAC OHSHIMA	10	November 2000	Joshimasa	Mehara	
Hisao Ohshima	10	November, 2000	Toshimasa	Uehara	
2)					
3)					
4)					

**RECORDED: 11/29/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011317 FRAME: 0037